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him. There are one or two cases in9l:ituted by the Company in respect of Assistants who have left without fulfilling the terms of their employment contract.

Applications for Industri1ll Licences

4226. Shri D. D. Mantri: Will the Minister of Industry be pleased to state:

(a) the number of applications for industrial licences received from Maharashtra during the last three mcmths; and

(b) the number OUt of them sanctioned and the number of those reo jected during the same period?

The MlDister of Industry (Shri D.
Sanjivayya): (a) 93 (during the three months May-July 1966)

(b) Sanctioned Nil.
Rejected 1
Not requiring license 4

Application incomplete 1
Pending 87

Allotment of Cement fOr Mabarashtra

4227. Shri D. D. Mantri: Will the Minister of Industl')" be pleased to state:

(a) whether special allotment of cement for the public of Maharashtra is being made;

(b) if so, the quantity in tonnage;
and

(e) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The MInister of IndustrY (Shri D.
Sanjivayya): (a) to (c). Under the scheme of decontrol, Government makes allotment of cement only for supplies to Government Departmenis\
Organsiations under the rate contact for which 50 per cent of total cement production is reserved. The Cement

Allocaiion and Coordinating Organisa_
tion has offered a special allotment of 59,000 tonnes of cement in favour of the Government of Maharashtra for purchase at public rates fOr the period
July-September, 1966.

Allotment of C.G.!. Sheets for Maharashtra

4228. Shri D. D. Mantari: Will the Minister of Iron and Steel be pleased to state:

(a) whether special allotment of C.G.I. sheets for the public of Maharashtra is being made for the year
1966-67;

(b) if so, the quantity Or tonnage of the allotment; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the nega1ive, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Iron and Steel . (Shri P. C.
Sethi): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Does not arise.

(c) No special allocation is ,possible as the prodUcers are carrying a large number of outstanding orders and the production of G.C. Sheets has been reduced drastically because of shortage of zinc.

Allotment of C.G.I. Sheets fOr Public at Pondicherry

4229. Shri Ku. Sivappraghassan:
Will the Minister of Iron aDd Steel be pleased to state:

(a) whether special allotment of C.G.I. sh"",ts for the public of Pondicherry is being made for 1966-67;

(b) if so, the quantity or tonnage of the allotment; and

(e) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Deputy Minister in the Ministry of Iron and Steel (Shri P. C. Sethi):
(a) No, Sir.
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(b) Does not arise.

(c) ~'o special allocation is possible as the producers are carrying a largl' nu·.nber of outstanding orders and the production of G.C. Sheets has been reduced drastically· because of shortage of zinc.

. Allotment of Cement for Pondicherry

4230. Shri Kn. Slvappraghassan:
Will the Minister of Industry be

pleased to state:

(a) whether special allotment ot cement for the public of Pondicherry is being made;

(b) if so, the quantity in tonnage of the allotment; and

(c) if the answer to part (a) above be in the negative, the reasons therefor?

The Minister of Industry (Shri D.
Sanjlvayya): (a) to (c). Under the scheme of decontrol, Government makes allotment of ce-ment only for supplies to Government Departmentsl Organisations under the rate contract, for which 50 per cent of total cement production is ~served. The Cement Allocation and Coordinating Organisation has offered a special allotment of 240 tonnes in favour of Pondicherry fOr purchase at public rates for the period July-September, 1966.
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